orm PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
1. Name of conveying (1						
Stephen John Kennedy MacKenzie Wilson (04/)	(04/23/04) and Howard 23/2004)	Name: Intelligent Engineering (Bahamas) Limited Internal Address:						
		Street Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveylettached?		. Bahamas International Trust Building Bank Lane						
3. Nature of Conveyant	_	PO Box NB188						
x Assignment	Merger Merger	Nassau						
Execution Date:s	ee Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:						
	(e) or patent number(s):							
A. Patent Application I 10/492,926 which is a National Phase of Int Application No. PCT/	No.(s): a US .ernational	B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Ched? Yes X No						
5. Name and address of concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Melvin C. Garn DARBY & DAF	er RBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$						
Internal Address: Atty	/. Dkt.: 04242/0201149-US0	Enclosed						
Street Address:		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
P.O. Box 5257		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)						
		8. Deposit account number:						
City: New York	State: Zip: NY 10150-5257	O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Statement and signa To the best of my kno	wiedge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the o	original document.							
Flynn Ban	rison - 53,970	Signature May 17, 2004 Date						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								

PATENT REEL: 014636 FRAME: 0711

invention was made.

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

USA J A Kemp Ref: N.83874B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Inventors)							
Í		(1)	Stephen John KENNEI 42 Hampton Avenue (
		(2)	Howard Mackenzie Wl Sandy Down Boldre	LSON a citizen of Uni Lymington SO41 8PT	ited Kingdon United Kingo	ı of: lom	
(Assignee)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
	(5)		INTELLIGENT ENGI	NEERING (BAHAMA	S) LIMITED	Bahamas l	body corporate
(Address)	(6)	of	Bahamas International	Trust Building Bank L	ane PO Box	N8188 Nass:	u Bahamas
(Other Countries)	territ (7)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of (7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as					
(Title)	(8)	CONN MEM	VECTOR FOR STRUCT BERS	URAL SANDWICH P	LATE	(Case No)	04242/0201149-U\$0
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed						
	(9)	on				or has alrea	dy filed in
	(10)	U.\$. a	ppln Serial Number		filed on		
	(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the						

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial
- Property or similar agreements.

 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Darby & Darby** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the	e(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s)
Date 23 April 2004 Signature of Inventor	MASIS Sugar
Date Signature of Inventor	(1)
Date 23 April 04 Signature of Inventor	(2)
Witnessed by	10
Witness Willer	Date 23-4-4
Witness Manuard	Date 22-4-04
THE THE	` '

PATENT REEL: 014636 FRAME: 0712